# State of Iowa Office of

### **Board of Supervisors**

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

**First District**Galen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

**Third District**Donnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

**Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

#### Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

#### Tuesday, February 11, 2020 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

**Public Discussion** 

**Secondary Road Foreman** 

**Review Claims** 

8:30 A.M.

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Agenda/Minutes/Claims
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Annual Report for Central Iowa Juvenile Detention Center
- Discussion/Decision Bike Ride Around Kossuth 2020
- Discussion/Kossuth Regional Health Center Monthly Report
- Discussion/Decision Set Date and Time for Max Levy Public Hearing
   FY 2020-2021 Budget Resolution #02-11-20-01
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Resolution #02-11-20-01 which Sets the Date and Time for The Public Hearing for an Internal Loan for Tax Increment and contains Language for The Official Notice
- Discussion/Decision Award Contract for Bridge Replacement: BRS-SWAP-C055(147)--FF-55
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

#### 9:45 A.M. DRAINAGE

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Applications for Exemption from Buffer Strip Ban in Drainage District Facilities
- Discussion/Decision Report for Drainage District 75 Improvement Project by ISG and Set date and time for Public Hearing
- Discussion/Decision Reclassification report for Drainage District 84 by Bolton & Menk and Set date and time for Public Hearing
- Discussion/Decision Report for Drainage District 65 Improvement Project by Bolton & Menk
   And Set date and time for Public Hearing

# State of Iowa Office of

## **Board of Supervisors**

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Second D Galen Casey Jack Plath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Algona, Io

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

#### Tuesday, February 11, 2020 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

- Discussion/Consideration of EMS Facility in Bancroft for County Use
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Appointment of KCEMS System Administrator
- Discussion/Decision Approval of KCEMS By-Laws
- Discussion/Update on KCEMS Board Meeting held February 4, 2020
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports